VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
‘ Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation

EVELOPMENT
] Phone: 913-557-9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 , Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Colt Energy, Inc.
Kirk #KJ5

API #15-001-30,666
May 13 - May 15, 2013

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
52 lime 52
49 shale 101
12 lime 113
1 shale 124
47 lime 171
18 shale 189

7 _ lime 196
3 shale 199
8 lime 207
45 shale 252
60 lime 312
3 shale 315
52 lime 367
30 shale 397
7 sand 404
7 shale 411
18 sand 429
76 shale 505
5 limey sand 510
9 sand 519
19 shale 538
12 . lime 550
14 shale ' 564
7 lime 571
10 shale 581
4 sand 585
33 shale 618
8 sand 626
7 shale 633
2 lime 635
1 coal : 636
4 shale 640
14 lime 654
10 shale 664
4 lime 668
12 shale 680
5 lime 685
17 shale 702

8 lime : 710



Kirk #KJ5

22
18

67
75
15
27
22

Drilled a 12 1/4" hole to 21.5'.
Drilled a 7 7/8" hole to 975'".

shale
broken sand
shale

lime

shale
broken sand
oil sand

oil sand
shale

coal

shale
broken sand

Page 2

732

750 brown & green, light odor
758

761

828

903 brown & grey, oil odor 890
907 brown, light show

910 black, light odor

925

926

953

975 brown & white, light oil show
975 TD



